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Nguyen Thi Cho

222 Lo J, Cu X4 Thanh Pa
Phudng 27, Quin Bioh Thanh
TPHCM, Viét Nam
IV # 67937
E#17-76
TPHCM, Ngay 9 thdng 4 ndm 1999
TONG GIAM POC
US IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE
93/1 WIRELESS ROAD
DIETHLEM TOWER B, ROOM 114/1
BANGKOK 10330, THAILAND
Thua Quy Ong,

T6i tén 13 Nguyén Thi Cho , sinh ngdy 15/10/1941 tai Saigon, Nguyén I3 cwu nhin vién di c6 trén 7 nim phuc
vy tai ddn vi cng binh tao tic, thudc quin doi Hoa Ky tai Viét Nam. Hién thudng tni tai 222 16 J cw x4 Thanh
da , phudng 27, Quin Binh Thanh, TP. H8 Chi Minh.

Gia dinh t8i c6 don xin ti nan tai Hoa Ky va di dudc phdng van ngdy 23/10/1991, nhung chiing t3i di bi mét vién

chifc ciia phdi doan phéng vdn ti chSi vi khdng héi di diéu kién dé dudc chip thuin trong chudng trinh ra di c6
trit tu.

Nay nhitng hd so bi tir chéi dugc chuyén vé vin phdng dia hat INS tai Bangkok, Thailand va nhitng théng tin
chiing t8i dudc bi€t chinh phii hoa ky s& ctru xét lai mét s§ nhitng hd so bi tir chéi trudc diy.
Gia dinh chiing t5i van thi€t tha mong mudn dudgc dinh cu sinh s6ng tai Hoa Ky.

Kinh mong Ong Gidm Ddc vui 10ng xét lai hd sd ciia ching t6i va cho chiing t8i dugc dinh crtai Hoa Ky.

va kinh chdo

e T0“Loi”
Thue tix chbi




Nguyen Thi Cho

222 Block J,

Thanh Da Apartment Complex,
Ward 27, Binh Thanh District,
Ho Chi Minh City,

VIETNAM

The Dircctor Date: April 9", 1999.
US Immigration & Naturalisation Service

93/1 Wereless Rd.,

Diethlem Tower B,

Room 114/1,

Bangkok, 10330,

THAILAND

Dear Sir/Madam,

My name is Mrs. Nguyen Thi Cho, and 1 was cmployed by Unitcd States Military Attachc Officc
in Saigon, for more than seven ycars.

I have previously applied for refugee status with the United States of America, and was
interviewed on the 23" of October, 1991. Unfortunately, my application was rejected by the
Interviewing Mission on the grounds that my application did not meet the necessary criterior
required under the Orderly Departure Program.

1t has now becn brought to my attention, that under newly implemented policics, the United
States Government intends to review the rcjccted applications which have now been transferred
to the INS office in Bangkok, Thailand.

It would be greatly appreciated if you would be prepared to review my files, as I feel that I do
meet the required criterior. Please find my address and file information as follows :

Mrs. Nguyen Thi Cho

222 Block J,

Thanh Da Apartment Complex,
Ward 27, Binh Thanh District,
Ho Chi Minh City,

VIETNAM

Tel D .

IV# . 67937

E# 1776

D.OB : 15" of October, 1941

Once again, I would like to express my sincere gratitude for any assistance that you may be able
to lend.

Many thanks andbest regards,

S

MTS"Nguyen Thi Cho

Enc.  LOI Papers
Refusal of Application Letter.
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IF THE UMITED STATES QF AMERICA
TANCKOK, THAILAND

JUN 9, 1989
IO WHOM IT MAaY CoNCERN:G

NGUYEN THI CHOG raRry 15 OCT 41 (Iv 67937)
NGUYEN QUOC YEn T2AM 17 NV 2S5 HUSRAND

NGUYEN QUCC KHINU _ Sans 1T J4uL 83 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN THI 8IC+ NGDC ~ 0 24 MA? RS UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYZEN QUOC MINH : AN 21 SEP A8 UNMARRIED SON
NGUYEN THI BICH THAU EORN 17 NOV 70 UNMARRIED DAUGHTER
NGUYEN THI MY EHENH 09N 21 APR 76  UNMARRIED DAUGHTER

ABORESS IN VIETMIM: 282 Lo J €2 XA THAENH DA
' ? 27
DINH T
T/2 4D CHT MYNH
vEWL 3 Jol:?®

NHUNG NGUOI CC TN Tasn DAY ZUDPC NI N5SU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU
TAI HOA=-KY., TuYy NHAIZN, SU QUY T-NTMN CUNI CUNG DE HOI OU DIEU-KIEN

CON TUY THUOCL VAT CUCC PHONG-VAN CUA VIEN-CHUC 50 DJI-TRU HAY TUY VIEN.
LANH=3U HOA-XY Vi KET=JURX VT<SC XH2M SUC KHDE VA THU~-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN
THIET. 2E CD SU CHAS=THUAY CZUZT CUNS CUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUOC

YHI <01 KHOI VvifT-nNAM, MOI NAUDT CAM CO SUC KHOE TOT DEP VA HOI DU

NHUNG BIEU-KIEN <la LUAT DI-Twh -inl-XY,

VI THE, TRONG T=UDNG HOIP N=Uilt o510 I NAY 00 CHINH=-QUYEN VIZT=NAM CHO
PHEP XUAT=TANK, CHUNSG TOI YFU 249 0UY VI CHO PHEP MO DUOC THI HANH TAI
VIET=NAM NHUNG 7T-U-TUC CAN THISY L IEN=2UAN OEN HO-SO XIN RDI KHOI
VIET=-NAM, THZC CRUONG=TRINH RX 01 CO TRAT TU (0CP), XE CA NHUNG THU-
TUC XHAM SUC-KHUEZ, THU=ASHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA DUOC CHINH'QUYEN
VIET=NAM CHO PHE? sAP VIIN-CHUC CD THAM=QUYEN CUA CHINH-PHU HOA-KY DE
DUJOC PHONG-VAN. )

DIZU KYIEN DUOC DINH=-CU Tal HDa~KY CUA BAY CU NGUOTI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO

THU NAY, CO THE XHUNG CON HI=ZU LUC NUA, TRONG MOT SO TRUONSG HOP, BAOD
GOM CA HON=-NHA't, LY=DI, 2EN TUOI 21, HAY QUA DDI,

DIRECTGHox, W
ORDERLY DEPARTURE OFFICE

J0P-1
07783 ?553L5%




NGUYEIN THI CHo ) IV Number = 67937
222 LC J CU XA TiauH Ds .

» 27

SINH TAANH

T/P HO CHI MINA

YIZT NAM

_The anclos:d intormation pirtoon 4o yﬁur ‘nterest in the Orderly
Jecartdra Praoran. ER
~

e ase ad and follow 2all the instructions

Jery cara>fully. When coTthlcw+inq with this office by letter,

you must ALWAYS refer to the IV numbar exactly as it _appears. = 7
abovze 7 ) - T

“allowing 13 -0 Irslisn dranzlstion af thas enclozzd Lettar of
Iintrdduction :

The abovz nanci individuzals apse:e to *un‘ify for resettlement in the
Unitead States o1 Avnsricaes 2 finaul docisiosn as to their eligibility,
howevers can only he mads a2fter thay have been interviewed by the
appropriats Unitsd States imwizraticn or consular officials and have
nad certain required m=dical exeminations and tests. Approval eill
depend cn ths ndividus:ls being detezrmined by U.S5« officials, prior to
th2 individual’s d:parturs from Viatnam, ta be in satisfactory ha2alth
and to meat the rezuirzvents nf U5, immigoration lawgs.

Thereforezs,

shocld thes: indivitules rocniva exit permission from the
Vietlna Sy ity me orriucat that they b2 parmitted to undertake
in V;: o "niitles nad zrecescsing connected with their

V'etﬂ?m undasr the U.S. Orderly Departura Programs
2¢d medical sx3minations and tests, and that they
!1ieotnanese suthoritias to appear befora2 tha appro-
235 svavernman® offizials to be interviewed.

™R U
he parmittad by th
Ariate United it

The gualification of any individual named in this letter for resattle— _
Aent  in tRE Un i A" 3taras wey he invalidated in certain situations,
including marr.a3er diver-ser, the stitainment of age of 21, or death.

ncl: Lettar of Introductian
Instructicns

oM 7

i




3.5t W

Dear W m /42 M 27/ |

[ 1 Your application to be admitted to the United States under
Section 207 of the Immigration and Nationality Act, as
amended, as a refugee has not been approved. You have
failed to establish that you qualify as a refugee under
the provisions of Section 101(a)(42) of the INA.

[ 1 You have been approved to enter the United States as a
parolee under the Public Interest Parole Program initiated
by the United States Government in the interest of family
reunification. You must have a sponsor who will pay for
transportation to the United States and.show that he or
she has the financial ability and willingness to support
you until your status can be adjusted from that of a
parolee to that of a permanent resident of the U. S. You
will also be given authorization to seek employment once
you are in the U. S.

[ 1] Upon a thorough review it has been determined that you are
not eligible for consideration under the Orderly Departure
Program. ODP processing criteria does not include cases
such as yours, and therefore we are unable to proceed with
your case.

If you wish to provide further evidence in support of your
application, that evidence should be mailed to:

Director

Orderly Departure Program

127 pPanjabhum Building, 9th Floor
Sathorn Tai Road

Bangkok 10120, Thailand

[ ] an Xin nhap cd vao Hoa ky cua Ong/Ba, du61 diéu khoan 207
cua BO Luat Nhap Cu Va Nhap Tich, nhd ai bd’ sung, theo dlen
t1 nan da khong duoc chap thuan Ong/Ba da khong hoi du
dgeu kien nhd 1a mot ti nan dudi diéu khoan 101 (a) (42)
cua Bo luat INA

[ ] Ong/Ba da duoc chdp thuan vao Hoa ky theo d1en dac blet
co diéu klen (parolee) trong Chddbng Trinh Dac Biét Co Ldl
Ich Cho Dan Chung (Public, Interest Parole, Proqram) do
chlnh phu Hoa ky khdl xubng vi 1&i 1ch cuz viec doan tu

ngubzbbao 1anh va ngd61 déd “se

tra ton phi dl‘gﬁs}en di Soa ky va chdng minh 14 co kha
nang tai chinh va sin sang bao trod Ong/Ba cho den khz tinh
trang dién dac b1et co diéu kien dudc diéu chinh thanh
dlén thddng tru dan (Permanent res1dent) cua Hoa ky.
Ong/Ba cing se dubc quyeén tim v1ec lam mot khi Ong/Ba 8
Hoa ky.

;XG. Sau khi dqyet xet ky ldong, ODP quyet dinh Ong/Ba khong
hdi dd diéu kién de dudc chép thuan trgng Chuéng Trinh Ra
Di Co Trat Tu.' Tiéu chuan hién hanh cua ODP khong bao, gomn
nhdng truéng hdp nhd trdong hég cua Ong/Ba, va vi*thé opP
khdng th& tién hanh h& sd cua Ong/Ba.

Neu Ong/Ba muon ndp thém chdng cd dé” bo sung cho hd sé cua
Ong/Ba, xin gdi dén:

Giam Déc,

Orderly Departure Program

127 Panjabhum Building, 9th Floor
Sathorn Tai Road

Bangok 10120, Thailand




REF : IV NO. 67937

VEWL: 36069
AFFIDAVIT OF RELATIONSHIP

to be completed by relative/friend in USA
1
YOUR ‘NAME BUI DUC LAC YOUR ALIEN STATUS IS:
Other name you have used U.S.CITIZEN IE Number: 11626307
DATE OF BIRTH  AUGUST - 10 - 1938 ‘ PERMANENT RESIDENT | | ap
PLACE OF BIRTH NAM DINH VIET NAM REFUGEE | |A#

mo. day year
ADDRESS IN USA DATE OF ENTRY INTO UsaA 06 12" ; 75
SANJOSE CA FROM WHICH COUNTRY? U.S.A.
1]

TELEPHONE NO. (H) 7 (w)408 - 432 8844

VOLUNTARY AGENCY WITH WHICH YOU ARE NOW WORKING : INTERNATIONAL RESCUE COMMITTEE

90 E. Gish Road, Suite E + F

San Jose, CA. 95112

11 INFORMATION ON APPLICANTS IN VIETNAM

I;Eortant:
*# The Princinal Applicant(P.A.) is your closet relative to be considered for US eatry.

NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (P.A.) Nguyen Thi Cho

Other name he/she used in Vietnam :

ADDRESS IN VIEINAM 222 Lo J Cu Xa Thanh Da P27 Q Binh Thanh TP Ho Chi Minh

HAVE YOU FILED IMMIGRANT VISA PETITIONS? _NA CATEGORY?

DATE AND PLACE OF FILING

DOES P.A. HAVE VIETNAMESE EXIT PERMIT? YES _x__ NO NUMBER(S ) 7 29451-29456/89DG

1 AM THE : HUsBaND [ ] wiFe [ ] PAReNT[ ] cHILD [__] sroTHER [__] . SISTER[

OTHER __ Friend OF THE PRINCIPAL APPLICANT.
(Specify) v

List below the persons to be considered for admission to the United States. In the colum
MS (marital status) indicate married (M), divorced (D), widowed (W), or single (S).

NAME DATE PLACE SEX|MS|] RELATION ADDRESS
In Vietnamese QOrder OF BIRTH | OF BIRTH TO P.A.
¥ mo/dal/yr Principal
l. Nowven Thi Cho  110/15/41_ |hotan ¢ |m | Applicant| 222 Lo J Cu Xa Thanh
. P 27 Q Binh Thanh
2. Nguyen Quoc Yen 11,17 /35 |Ha Noi M |M Husband TP Ho Chi Minh
3. Nguyen Quoc Khanh 07 /15 63 |Sai Gon M |S Son

4. Nguyen Thi Bich Ngoc (03,24 65 |Sai Gon

5. Nguyen Quoc MInh 09 21 68 |[Sai Gon

F
M

6. Nguyen Thi Bich Chau |11 47 ,/70 |[Sai Gon F |S Daughter
F

7. Nguyen Thi My Hanh 04 21 76 |Binh Thanh s | Daughter
8. : [/
9 . I,
10. ,
1. /7

12. /!




Page

|

VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT OR MILITARY SERVICE

<<
—
—t

|

If the Principal Applicant or any accompanying relative worked for the Vietnamese Governmeni
or served in the Vietnamese military prior to 1975, please complete this section.

NAME OF PERSON
MINISTRY OR MILITARY UNIT TITLE OR RANK
PLACE FROM TO

JOB DESCRIPTION
LIST ANY AWARDS, COMMENDATIONS, OR MEDALS RECEIVED FROM THE U.S. GOVERNMENT:

DID YOUR RELATIVES WORK CLOSELY WITH AMERICANS?  YES'[ ] nNo[__]|  IF ves,
PLEASE DESCRIBE: ‘
NAMES/RANKS OF ANY AMERICAN ADVISORS

PR

IT1 RE-EDUCATION

DID THE PRINCLPAL APPLICANT OR ANY ACCOMPANYING RELATIVE SPEND TIME IN REEDUCATION?
YES l I NO

<

NAME DURATION from to
NAME DURATION from to
1X REMA RKS

Are there any special considerations or comments that would affect your relatives'
eligibilicy?

[F MORE SPACE 1S NECESSARY FOR YOU TO ADD MORE COMPLETE INFORMATION ABOUT ANY OF THE ITEMS
REQUESTED ON THIS AFFIDAVIT, PLEASE WRITE THAT INFORMATION ON A SEPARATE SHEET TO BE ATTACHE
TO THE AFFIDAVIT. THIS WILL BE NECESSARY IF MORE THAN ONE FAMILY MEMBER WORKED FOR THE U.S.
| GOVERNMENT, A U.S. COMPANY, OR THE VIETNAMESE GOVERNMENT,

NOTARIZATION

1<

I swear that the above information is true. I understand that any false statement could
jeopardize my immigration status in the United States.

Subscribed and sworn to me
,Z/Vrfzﬁ’éé(/&z_

§ignature of Applicant this /7 day of 3 , 1997

Slgnn%égé of Notary sion expires:

OFTICIAL IF AL

HGIAD BUI
NOtAl:\YV‘LU‘BLIC CALIFOHNIM

SANTA CLARA COUNtY t
"

\  QUYRHGIAD BUI
AN NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA
e

/ (%Y SANTA CLARA COUNTY
My COMA. EXP. JULY 16, 7252

. EXP. JULY 16, 1993
NOTE: If you are a refugee oY Pérmanent Resident Alien, please attach a copy of your 1-94
{refugee) or I-151/1-551 (Permanent Resident Alien) green card to the completed affidavit.

o

SEAL OF NOTARY
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JUL 02 1993






